State of Delaware
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY AND INFORMATION

William Penn Building
801 Silver Lake Boulevard
Dover, Delaware 19904

TO: ALL AWARDED VENDORS

FROM: CARMEN HERRERA
IT PROCUREMENT OFFICER

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM TO THE TECHNICAL STAFFING AND SERVICES
CONTRACT NO. DTI-08-0013

ADDENDUM #2

Effective July 1, 2011, this contract has been extended through June 30, 2012.

The contract scope will no longer include staff augmentation as covered I.T. Staff Augmentation
Services, Contract No. GSS11597-IT_SERVICES.

Participating vendors are as shown on the attached Technical Staffing & Services Contract

Vendors listing.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



State of Delaware

Technical Staffing & Services Contract Vendors
Contract# DTI-08-0013

(Initial Contract period: July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2011)

Extended contract period: July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012

22nd Century Technologies Brandywine Technology
Certified M/WBE Vendor Partners
Manoj Nair .
2 Executive Drive Tom Saville .
Ste 230 1521 Concord Pike
Ste 206

Somerset, NJ 08873
800-517-8408
govt@tscti.com

Wilmington, DE 19803
302-656-6100 Ext 222
tsaville@BrandywineTechnology.com

Alliance Consulting

Tom Natal Ciber
om Nata .
Six Tower Bridge Mike Wentzel
Ste 350 650 Wilson Lane
181 Washington Street Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
Conshohocken, PA 19428 717-691-5500
610-234-4301 MWentzel@CIBER.com
tnatal@alliance-consulting.com

CNT Infotech
Applied Technologies Jose M. Colon, President
Brian Valeski 7 Wick Road East
169 Roundabout Trail Brunswick, NJ 08816
Camden, DE 19934-9673 302-241-9341
302-697-6963 jcolon@cntit.com

Apptech_inc@juno.com
Computer Aid, Inc
Glen C. Gray
901 Market Street
Ste 1200

Wilmington, DE 19801
302-888-5769
glen_c_gray@notes.compaid.com
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State of Delaware Technical Staffing & Services Contract Vendors

Data, Inc

Certified M/WBE Vendor
JSara Dworkin

72 Summit Ave.
Montvale, NJ 07645

201-802-9800 x204 / 201-802-9800 x387
JSaraG@dataincusa.com

Diamond Technologies

Greg Ballance

221 West 9" Street

Suite 200

Wilmington, DE 19801

302-656-6050 x201
gballance@diamondtechnologies.com

Frontier Technologies
Certified M/WBE Vendor
Krish Moorthy

1200 First State Blvd.

Ste 1248

Wilmington, DE 19804
302-225-2530
kmoorthy@ftiusa.com

FuturTech Consulting

Michael R. Nardo

92 Reads Way

Ste 202

New Castle, DE 19720-1631
302-428-1300
Mnardo@FuturTech.com

GeoDecisions

Brian Smith

56 West Main Street

Ste 207

Christiana, DE 19702
302-731-7531
bjsmith@geodecisions.com
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Global Computer Associates

Robert Castillo

30 Two Bridges Road
Ste 110

Fairfield, NJ 07004-1593
800-252-2515
rcasillo@gcalink.com

Information Consulting Services
Patrick Sheridan

P.O. Box 97

Medford, NJ 8055

856-809-1776

psheridan@ics4.com

Intellex Consulting Services

Linda Bronson, Pres.

4 Apple Row

Kennett Square, PA 19348
610-388-3939 x101
Ibronson@intellexinc.com

MicroTek

Barry Pugh

147 Dodge Drive, Northbridge
Smyrna, DE 19977
302-653-7305
bpugh@state.de.us

Modis (also previously
Ajilon)

Nick Rubino

1400 N. Providence Road

Rose Tree Corp. Ctr. Ste 5052
Media, PA 19063

800-888-8012 / 302-670-8623 cell
nickrubino@modis.com
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Northrop Grumman Information TEK Systems (previously Drexel)

Technology

Jeannette Frank
15010 Conference Center Drive
#4014

Chantilly, VA 20151
571-313-2615
jeannette.frank@ngc.com

Progressive Software

Ken Hoffmann

3505 Silverside Road Suite 201-B Plaza
Center Wilmington, DE 19810
302-479-9700

khoffmann@psci.com

RCG Information Technology

Jim Lavelle

181 Washington Street

Six Tower Bridge, Suite 300
Conshohocken, PA 19428

302-598-5543/610-535-3568
Jim.Lavelle@rcgit.com

Starpoint Solutions

Mark Gutterman

22 Cortland Street
14" Floor

New York, NY 10007

212-962-1550
mgutterman@starpoint.com

Revision Date: 7/18/2011

Matthew Shaw

450 Plymouth Rd

Suite 202

Plymouth Mtg., PA 19462
610-832-3149 / 267-980-5238
cell mshaw@teksystems.com

Tri-Force Consulting Services

Certified M/WBE Vendor
Manish Gorawala
650 N. Cannon Avenue

Lansdale, PA 19446
215-362-2611

Vel Micro Works
Certified M/WBE Vendor
Sakthi Vel

726 Yorklyn Road
Suite 400

Hockessin, DE 19707
302-239-4661
sakthi@velmicro.com
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